### Aye Media Privacy Policy

Aye Media is committed to safeguarding your privacy. The purpose of this privacy policy is to explain the data that we collect from visitors from this Website. By accessing and using the Website, you agree that you have read and understand this Privacy Policy and that you accept and consent to the privacy practices and uses or disclosures of information about you that are described herein. If you do not agree with the data practices described in this privacy policy, you should not use the Website.

We reserve the right, at our discretion, to modify this privacy policy at any time. Any changes will be reflected in a revised privacy policy on the website. You should check this page occasionally to review any changes. If we materially alter our Privacy Policy, we will notify you of such changes by posting a notice on our website. Your continued use of our website means you accept those changes.

### **Collected information**

### Personal information

When you use the Website, you may choose to share certain information with Aye Media, such as your name, email address, company name, address, phone number and other information about yourself or your business. Personal information can also include information about you that is available on the internet, such as from Facebook, LinkedIn, Twitter and Google, or publicly available information that we acquire from service providers.

### Log data

Aye Media may also use web-server software to passively collect other technical information regarding the computer hardware and software that you use to access the Website. This information may include without limitation your IP address and domain name, user agent strings, browser and operating system types and geographical location.

#### Cookies

Aye Media may use cookies to help create a more personalized experience and to recognize your use of the website. A "cookie" is a text file that is placed on your hard disk by a web server. You may disable cookies in your browser. Doing so may cause certain parts of the Website to not function as expected, and you may not be able to view or use all pages.

# Information use

We will never sell your personal information to any third party.

Aye Media may use your log data or navigational information alone or aggregated with that of other users. This data shows overall trends in the use of our Website, and it may be used by Metis to operate and improve the Website for marketing, research or other business purposes.

# **Third-party links**

Our Website may contain links to other sites that are not operated by us. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that party's site. We strongly advise you to review the privacy policy of every site you visit.

# Security

Aye Media takes appropriate measures to ensure the security of your information. However, Aye Media cannot guarantee that third parties will not overcome any security measures and gain access to your information for unauthorized purposes. By using the Website, you accept the risk that compromise of and unauthorized access to your information is possible.

### Contact

If you have any questions or concerns regarding our policies, please contact us through our website or by emailing <a href="mailto:ayemedia1@gmail.com">ayemedia1@gmail.com</a>

We will address any issue to the best of our abilities as soon as possible.